GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM অসম ৰাজ্যিক গ্ৰামীণ জীৱিকা অভিযান ASSAM STATE RURAL LIVELIHOODS MISSION



SIVA NATH GOGOI PATH, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM -781037

No. ASRLMS/HR/Recruitment/788/2017-18/112

Date: 19/09/2017

NOTICE

On the basis of Written Test, Group Discussion / Computer Proficiency Test and Personal Interview held against news paper advertisement no. ASRLMS/ HR / RECRUITMENT/788/2017-18/06 published on 12th May, 2017, for recruitment of State Project Manager-Mobilization, Counselling, Job Fair & Alumni Support (Skill & Placement), Project Manager- IT, MIS, and Biometrics(Skill & Placement) & Accounts Assistant, following candidates have been selected for engagement in Assam State Rural Livelihoods Mission Society.

Roll No. of Selected Candidates:

SI.	Name of Post	Roll No. of Selected Candidates
1	State Project Manager-Mobilization, Counselling, Job Fair & Alumni Support (Skill & Placement)	1090000015
2	Project Manager- IT, MIS, and Biometrics(Skill & Placement)	1100000040
3	Accounts Assistant	1110000014
4	Accounts Assistant	1110000018

Roll No. of Waitlisted Candidates:

No	Name of Post	Roll No. of Waitlisted Candidates	٨
1	State Project Manager-Mobilization, Counselling, Job Fair & Alumni Support (Skill & Placement)	1090000019	Ċ.
2	Project Manager- IT, MIS, and Biometrics(Skill & Placement)	1100000017	
3	Accounts Assistant	1110000007	
4	Accounts Assistant	1110000011	

✓ Engagement letter to the selected candidates will be mailed shortly.

✓ Inclusion of candidate's Roll no. in the selection list shall confer no right to engagement unless engaging authority is satisfied.

Candidates will be engaged on contractual basis, initially for a period of one year. If any discrepancy regarding eligibility criteria of the applicant is detected, the candidature shall be cancelled without any notice.

✓ Engagement of candidate from the Waitlist shall be at the sole discretion of the engaging authority.

For any printing mistake, the original result sheet will be referred and content of the same will be treated as final.

State Mission Director
ASRLMS

Email: asrlms.india@gmail.com Website: asrlms.assam.gov.in Phone No.: 03612330542